ORDINANCE 2018-10

AN ORDINANCE OF POLK CITY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE (TENTATIVE/FINAL) BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019, PROVIDING FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS BUDGET; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of Polk City, Florida, held public hearings as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of Polk City, Florida set forth the appropriations and revenue estimate for the budget for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 in the amount of \$5,816,701 as shown on the attached Exhibit A and incorporated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF POLK CITY, FLORIDA, THAT:

\$5,816,701 is hereby appropriated out of all the various revenues accruing to Polk City and set aside for the purpose of paying the expenses of and maintaining the government of Polk City for the Fiscal Year 2018-2019. The Final Budget of Polk City, Florida, for Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2018, on file in the Office of the City Clerk, a Budget Summary of which is attached hereto, is hereby adopted by reference as the official budget of Polk City, Florida for Fiscal Year 2018-2019.

SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

INTRODUCED AND PASSED on First Reading the 6th day of September, 2018.

Polk City, Florida

Joe LaCascia, Mayor

Attest:

Patricia R. Jackson, City Manager

PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED, on Second Reading with a quorum present and voting, by the City Commission of City of Polk City, Florida, this // day of September, 2018.

Polk City, Florida

Joe LaCascia, Mayor

APRIL 13, 1925

Attest with Seal:

Patricia R. Jackson, City Manager

Approved as to Correctness and Form:

Thomas A. Cloud, City Attorney